Logika Technologies Inc.
1250B Reid Street, Unit 12, Richmond Hill, ON Canada L4B 1G3
HMD-FOC Hot Metal Detector  Static Mode Fiber Optical Cable  Operator’s Manual   Revision 1.02
Logika Technologies HMD-FOC Operation Manual      Rev 1.02   July 2016
Web: www.logikatech.com  Phone: 905-597-7272  Fax: 905-597-7278  Email: info@logikatech.com
P a g e  1
Contents
1. INTRODUCTION ................................................................................................................................. 2

 The Logika Technologies static mode hot metal detector, Model HMD-ST-FOC, is designed to detect hot metals (above 360°C) and aid in the automation of steel, aluminum and other industrial applications. It includes a rugged IP66 enclosure protecting state-of-the-art electronics and will withstand the harsh ambient conditions present in heavy industrial environments.  The HMD-ST-FOC is used primarily for detection of hot metals in applications such as wire rod, bar, strip, thin plate, thick plate, billet and slab in production.
2. Description
2.1 Model Nomenclature
HMD-FOC-HT-024-xxx
Logika Hot Metal Detector
Fibe Optical Cable Model
Detect RangeHT  550¡ãC---1400¡ãCLT   360¡ãC---1400¡ãC
Power Supply024   24VDC110   110VAC240   240VAC
Fiber Cable LengthIf Blank for Standard 2 Meters long
Logika Technologies HMD-FOC Operation Manual      Rev 1.02   July 2016
Web: www.logikatech.com  Phone: 905-597-7272  Fax: 905-597-7278  Email: info@logikatech.com
P a g e  3
2.2 Specifications
Electronics part Operating temp
-25˚C to +70˚C (-13˚F to +158˚F).
Detect Range 0.2-8m
Response time Relay < 20 ms,  PNP/NPN < 2 ms
LED Indicators Green = power on,  Red = target detect
Output Relay 30VDC/220VAC @ 5A High on Detect(PNP):  max 100mA Low on Detect (NPN): max 100mA
Power Input 24 VDC, 110VAC, 220VAC @ 5W
Fiber Cable Standard 2 meters long, other length is available on request
Cable for electronics part
2.5 meters, 11 conductors,  steel  braided
Sensor detect Infrared range
HT Model:  500°C-1400°C ,  700nm-1200nm
LT model:  360°C-1400°C,  900nm-1700nm,
Self testing  TEST PIN
Protection DC polarity, output overload, short circuit protection
Weight 1.3 kg (2.8 Lbs)
2.3 Operating Principle
Detector - The HMD-ST-FOC receives infrared radiation from high temperature objects and
transmits the light energy through a specially designed fiber optical cable onto a photo sensor
inside the HMD.  This light energy is then converted into an electrical signal.
Fiber Optical
cable
Electronics
Optical Lens
Figure 1: HMD-ST-FOC Overview
2.4 Sensitivity Adjustment
 This feature makes the HMD more stable and reduces detection errors caused by background infrared radiation sources, varying surface temperature or interference from water vapor and scale.
Logika Technologies HMD-FOC Operation Manual      Rev 1.02   July 2016
Web: www.logikatech.com  Phone: 905-597-7272  Fax: 905-597-7278  Email: info@logikatech.com
P a g e  4
 3. Optical Lens and cable
3.1 A1 Lens
Lens housing Cylindrical, Stainless Steel, with air purge
Ambient Temperature  -25 °C ~ 300 °C (-13 °F ~ 572°F)
Field of View
(Target temperature at 700 °C)
No Ring: 1.8° 8mm Ring: 1.5°(Default) 6mm Ring: 0.85° 4mm Ring: 0.6° 2mm Ring: 0.55°
Installation angle ±45°
Air Purge  Pressure 0.1MPa (14 psi), Volume 6L/min (0.21 cfm)
Logika Technologies HMD-FOC Operation Manual      Rev 1.02   July 2016
Web: www.logikatech.com  Phone: 905-597-7272  Fax: 905-597-7278  Email: info@logikatech.com
P a g e  5
3.2 B1 Lens
Hole
Purge Fitting
Fiber Optical
Cable
Lens housing Cylindrical, Stainless Steel, with air purge
Ambient temperature -25 °C ~ 300 °C (-13 °F ~ 572°F)
Field of View 4.5° (other views can be special ordered)
Installation angle ±45°
Air Purge Pressure 0.1MPa (14 psi), Volume 6L/min (0.21 cfm)
3.3 Fiber Optical Cable
S t a i n l e s s  S t e e l
 F l e x i b l e  C o n d u i t
L: 2m standard, other lengths are available on request
Logika Technologies HMD-FOC Operation Manual      Rev 1.02   July 2016